
ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM                                  OKEFENOKEE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
1700  Carswell Avenue, Waycross, Georgia 31503                  Phone 912-287-6580        Fax 912-287-6582    
 

Classes are free! 
 

LOCATION    INSTRUCTOR   CLASS SCHEDULE 
 
BACON COUNTY   Beth Strickland    Mon. through Thurs.  8 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 
Alma Technical Center   bstrickland@okefenokeetech.edu  Mon. & Wed.   2-8 p.m. 
426 West 12th Street 
Alma, GA 31510 
912-632-6659    Betty Deen    Tues. & Thurs.  6:30-9:30 p.m. (ESL) 
 
BRANTLEY COUNTY   Peggy Justice    Mon. through Thurs. 8 a.m. -12 noon 
125 Bryan Street (location)  pjustice@okefenokeetech.edu   Mon. & Wed.  1:30-4:30 p.m.  
P. O. Box 1120 (Mail)        Mon. & Wed.  5-9 p.m. 
Nahunta, GA 31553 
(912)-462-7923 
 
CHARLTON COUNTY   Darrel Casey    Mon. through Thurs. 8:30-12:30 p.m. 
500 Kingsland Drive   dcasey@okefenokeetech.edu  Mon & Wed.  12:30-4:30 p.m. 
Folkston, GA 31537        Tues. & Thur.  3:30-8:00 p.m. 
(912)-496-4941 
 
CLINCH COUNTY   Heather Goodman   Mon. through Thurs. 8 a.m. -12:30 p.m. 
101A South College Street   hgoodman@okefenokeetech.edu   Tues. & Thurs.  2-8 p.m. 
Room 15          
Homerville, GA 31634 
(912) 487-5673    Eugenia Evans    Mon. & Tues.  5:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 
PIERCE COUNTY   Gloria Reid    Mon. through Thurs. 8:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m. 
253 W. Carter Avenue (location)  greid@okefenokeetech.edu  Mon. & Wed.  2:30 p.m. -4:30 p.m. 
P. O. Box 62 (mail)        Mon. & Wed.  5:00 p.m. -8:00 p.m. 
Blackshear, GA 31516 
(912) 449-8081 
 
WARE COUNTY   Cathy Daniels    Mon. through Thurs. 8:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m. 
OTC Adult Education Center  cdaniels@okefenokeetech.edu  Mon., Wed., & Thurs. 2:30-5:30 p.m. 
1700 Carswell Avenue    
Waycross, GA 31503   Eunice Dixon    Mon. &Wed.  6-9 p.m. 
(912) 287-6580    Raphel Maddox 
 
Waycross Operation Weed & Seed Hermenia Smith     Wed. & Thur.  8:00 a.m. -1:00 p.m.  
500 N. Nicholls St.   Maudest Jackson   Mon. & Tues.    8:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Waycross, GA 31503   William Leaphart   Mon. & Wed.  5:30 p.m. -8:30 p.m. 
(912) 287-0588 
      
 

Okefenokee Technical College does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, 
National origin, sex, or disability in education programs, activities, or employment. 
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